

Confirmation of Insurance

Year of Insurance	2025
dated	01.01.2025
Type of policy	Speditions-Global-Police
Policy number	80-201266922
Name/address of the insured	Ohl Logistics A/S Plantagevej 7-9 6330 Padborg

Insured liability

In the context of the a.m. Liability insurance applies the liability insured according to the following legal bases:

🛛 yes 🗌 no	§ 7a GüKG	Insurance cover exists in accordance with § 7a of the Road Haulage Act against all damages for which the policyholder is liable in connection with the freight contract according to the fourth section of the Commercial Code.	
🛛 yes 🗌 no	HGB	German Commercial Code – HGB – §§ 453-466, statutory forwarders' liability	
🛛 yes 🗌 no	HGB	German Commercial Code – HGB – §§ 467-475, statutory storekeeper's liability	
🛛 yes 🗌 no	HGB	German Commercial Code – HGB – §§ 407-450, statutory carrier's liability	
🖾 yes 🗌 no	40 SZR	Cover for liability agreements deviating from sec. 431, n°1 German Commercial Code up to 40 Special Drawing Rights (SDR).	
🛛 yes 🗌 no	CMR	Convention on the Contract for International Carriage of Goods by Road (CMR)	
🛛 yes 🗌 no	WA/MÜ	As contractual air carrier in connection with the forwarding contract according to the terms and conditions of the Warsaw Convention or the Montreal Convention	
🛛 yes 🗌 no	ADSp	German Freight Forwarders' Standard Terms and Conditions (ADSp, ADSp 2016 or ADSp 2017) – latest version	
🛛 yes 🗌 no	Others	NSAB General Conditions of the Nordic Association of Freight Forwarders	

Insurance cover - maxima (excerpt):

per incident (je Schadenfall)	Loss/damage to goods and consequential losses	EUR	2.500.000,00
per incident (je Schadenfall)	Pure financial losses	EUR	500.000,00
Annual cumulated maximum		EUR	7.500.000,00
(je Versicherungsjahr)			

Co Insured Companies: Ohl Logistics A/S - Kopenhagen; Ohl Logistics AS - Oslo; Ohl Logistics AB – Malmö; Ohl Logistics GmbH – Flensburg; Ohl Solution GmbH - Flensburg

This insurance confirmation is made in accordance with and on the basis of the General Conditions of Insurance to the insurance contract or on the basis of a.m. codes and generates no direct claim of the injured party against the insurer, unless such a direct claim results from mandatory statutory provisions.

AKTIV ASSEKURANZ MAKLER GMBH Head Quarter MUNICH

1100 u

Volker Jendricke Managing Director

This document is legally binding and the facsimile signature is considered original. The document was issued by Aktiv Assekuranz Makler GmbH